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QUEEN CHARLOTTE RELAY 2019 Mass Start Leg 2 Mass Start Leg 3 Mass Start Leg 4 Mass Start Leg 5

FIVE PERSON TEAMS EVENT
TEAM TEAM LEG 1 LEG 2 LEG 3 LEG 4 LEG 5
PLACE NO TEAM NAME GRADE Place Name Time Place Name Time Place Name Time Place Name Time Place Name Time TOTAL TIME

1 36 Athletics Nelson Junior Men JM 2 Janek Manderson 0:21:40 1 Fletcher Pickworth 0:28:33 2 Luke Clatworthy 0:27:51 1 Matt Bowen 0:22:12 1 Ben Baker 0:23:04 2:03:20
2 5 Beavertown Hopefuls Social 1 Billy Hebberb 0:20:58 11 Sophie Lee 0:35:15 3 George Varney 0:28:50 4 Marty Moran 0:26:43 2 Ian Thomas 0:24:59 2:16:45
3 35 Mad Dogs Social 6 Karlos Tautari 0:24:01 5 Stu Barnes 0:33:13 7 Mark Hodren 0:32:29 7 Henry Evans 0:27:24 3 Hayden Gaudin 0:25:36 2:22:43
4 9 Transition Coaching SM 21 Joe Coldwell 0:27:47 2 Gus Marfell 0:30:32 4 Fergus Greer 0:30:29 3 Andrew Chapman 0:26:08 6 Mark Grammer 0:27:54 2:22:50
5 27 Wire Runners SM 8 Chase Edmonds 0:24:21 8 John Kennedy 0:34:16 12 Phil Taylor 0:34:09 2 Billy Hebberd 0:24:22 4 Dakoda Jones 0:26:03 2:23:11
6 30 Marlborough Harrier Social Social 25 Margaret Hazelwood 0:28:22 3 Robbie Barnes 0:32:01 1 Stephen Blackwell 0:27:39 26 Jill Spooner 0:33:55 7 Hunter Bendell 0:27:58 2:29:55
7 28 Team Kraps Social 4 Philip Taylor 0:22:54 6 Katie Morgan 0:33:26 19 AQHA 0:36:45 14 Salvador Boix 0:28:37 11 Salvador Boix 0:28:33 2:30:15
8 24 Old Eggs For Fast Legs VM 10 Graeme Sellars 0:24:45 9 Stuart Cottam 0:34:19 14 Ian Carter 0:34:42 11 Derek Shaw 0:28:08 14 Alistair Cotterill 0:30:17 2:32:11
9 11 Usain Volts Social 15 Jono Entwistle 0:26:02 4 Gareth Jones 0:32:47 11 Scott Wilkinson 0:33:36 19 Matthew Curnow 0:30:31 21 Jan Cronje 0:33:20 2:36:16

10 6 Zeros to Heros SM 27 Craig Robertson 0:28:45 13 Brendon Lang 0:37:25 10 Cameron Kain 0:32:40 16 Seb Bacchus 0:29:35 9 Dale Smit 0:28:22 2:36:47
11 37 Athletics Nelson Junior Women JW 12 Iris Meffan 0:25:13 14 Lucy Martin 0:38:03 21 Sophie Thomas 0:38:55 15 Heidi Stephens 0:29:18 8 Lois Braukal 0:28:20 2:39:49
12 2 Only here for the beers Social 5 Jimmy Johnston 0:22:58 24 Darren  Neilson 0:42:10 13 Willem Lampe 0:34:16 17 Lisa Johnston 0:30:01 17 Maria Hillier 0:32:04 2:41:29
13 19 Waimea Vet A VW 3 Klaartje Von Schier 0:22:44 12 Robyne Deane 0:36:01 28 Fran Kerse 0:41:05 22 Yvonne West 0:32:04 15 Tania  Gardner 0:30:40 2:42:34
14 38 Waimea/Nelson Combined Social 9 ARGA 0:24:43 7 Dan Bullock 0:33:44 32 Ki Bird 0:44:38 25 Debbie Bamfield 0:33:35 5 Klaartje Von Schie 0:26:37 2:43:17
15 15 Speedplay Green Stripes SW 26 Grace Wallace 0:28:31 21 Andrea Livingston 0:41:27 9 Laura Smidt 0:32:38 10 Laura Smidt 0:28:08 20 Lisa Wilson 0:32:53 2:43:37
16 16 Go Girls SW 14 Jacinda Thompson 0:25:41 23 Shanay Harvey 0:42:08 23 Leanne Broughton 0:39:30 5 Cat Manson 0:27:05 13 Becky Twidle 0:30:16 2:44:40
17 22 Shades of Awesome Social 11 Carys Coleman 0:24:47 16 Stuart Hague 0:39:38 22 Peter Marshall 0:39:10 8 Barry Dewar 0:28:02 22 Geoff Eban 0:34:46 2:46:23
18 40 Pour Choices Social 29 Jodie Brown 0:29:12 18 Jakub Lampartt 0:40:25 27 Tom Dixon 0:40:23 6 Tom Dixon 0:27:21 16 Gabor Rozsos 0:31:55 2:49:16
19 12 Heer for the beer Social 16 Richard Jones 0:26:14 20 Amon Mcgregor 0:40:41 25 Hayden Marfell 0:39:58 27 Nick Seabrook 0:34:24 10 Jason Peek 0:28:27 2:49:44
20 23 We run better than the Government VM 28 Stephen Gray 0:29:02 26 Paul Meeson 0:44:30 15 Andrew Barker 0:34:52 12 Clive Holyoake 0:28:18 23 John Gary 0:35:31 2:52:13
21 39 R&D Social 33 Helen Morrison 0:31:19 38 Ash Rabel 0:52:34 8 Balazs Kazmer 0:32:34 9 Ondrej Turek 0:28:04 12 Kristyna Hermannova 0:30:14 2:54:45
22 34 Indevin Ltd Social 22 I-Chang Lee 0:27:51 32 Rebecca Jones 0:47:26 20 Nico Vivas 0:38:03 13 Darcy Rawson 0:28:30 27 Logan Boyce 0:36:43 2:58:33
23 3 Renwick Fire Blazer Social 20 Isaac King 0:27:44 17 Rowan Ingpen 0:40:14 5 Mark akennedy 0:30:52 36 Bunny Lippiatt 0:41:08 30 Maria Boniface 0:39:18 2:59:16
24 4 Garden Tavern Runners Club VW 30 Alex Wilkinson 0:29:35 25 Jane Sutherland 0:42:53 26 Emma Marsden 0:40:10 21 Amanda McRae 0:31:54 24 Emma Morrow 0:35:34 3:00:06
25 29 Kfit Kruiser SW 31 Mandy Macfarlane 0:30:50 30 Sophie Munro 0:46:34 24 Kylie  Senior 0:39:36 29 Ali Beque 0:35:47 18 Jo Dwyer 0:32:32 3:05:19
26 25 That 70's team VM 19 Ian Morrison 0:26:50 19 John Smart 0:40:30 34 Ian Shapcott 0:48:22 23 Hugh Neill 0:33:17 26 Neil Froude 0:36:24 3:05:23
27 32 Marlborough Harriers Junior Women JW 34 Hannah Barnesley 0:31:33 29 Anna Barnes 0:45:43 18 Ella Donald 0:36:04 28 Sophia Bendell 0:35:02 29 Lucy Bendell 0:39:10 3:07:32
28 8 Three plus one Social 17 James Church 0:26:41 33 Andrea Church 0:47:42 31 Julianna Patterson 0:43:30 24 Jodie Brown 0:33:19 28 Denis Church 0:37:16 3:08:28
29 13 For fox sake Social 13 Bradley Vile 0:25:27 37 Jono Wilson 0:52:12 30 Carlin Haitana 0:42:23 31 Graeme Stenhouse 0:36:48 19 Nick Charles 0:32:37 3:09:27
30 33 Mann on the Run Social 18 Peter Mann 0:26:47 15 Peter Mann 0:38:49 17 Andrew Mann 0:35:57 38 Kathryn Mann 0:44:37 34 Leah Mann 0:44:15 3:10:25
31 17 Waimea Team Buddies VW 32 Jennifer Jones 0:31:02 22 Sharon Patterson 0:41:36 36 Sally Anne Jones 0:49:17 18 Fiona Lees 0:30:09 32 Paula Creighton 0:39:36 3:11:40
32 10 Shut up and run Social 23 Jason Garlick 0:27:58 27 Matt Oliver 0:44:35 35 Estefania Suarez 0:48:40 32 Melanie Garlick 0:36:51 25 Keith Gregory 0:35:52 3:13:56
33 31 Marlborough 60's VM 37 David Lloyd 0:32:48 34 Steve Olsen 0:49:56 29 Brian Martin 0:41:52 20 Allister Leach 0:31:13 31 Bill Hunter 0:39:31 3:15:20
34 18 Waimea Foxes Social 7 Richard Lester 0:24:17 28 Lois Lester 0:44:59 33 Kim Woolett 0:45:25 30 Maren Harford 0:36:24 36 Katrina Goodger 0:45:23 3:16:28
35 1 Sounded like a good idea at the time Social 38 Ian Barclay 0:32:58 35 Amar Saasan 0:51:17 16 Jack Lintern 0:35:03 33 Bruce Lintern 0:39:12 33 Haylee Milham 0:42:50 3:21:20
36 20 Waimea Vet B VW 35 Eileen Beattie 0:32:12 10 Klaartje Von Schie 0:35:11 40 Linda Sillary 1:02:12 35 Ros D'Agnilli 0:40:15 35 Pam Barker 0:45:12 3:35:02
37 14 Better ar runnin up a tab Social 36 Rachel McCormick 0:32:44 36 Sally King 0:52:10 37 Allan Anderson 0:53:21 37 Tracy Bradshaw 0:43:40 37 Amanda McCallum 0:46:15 3:48:10
38 W201 Waimea Walking Team Walkers 40 Vicki Charles 0:43:18 40 Alan West 0:54:37 38 Daryl Nish 0:55:18 34 Ian Courtenay 0:40:12 39 Susanne McIndoe 0:52:41 4:06:06
39 W202 Locked Knees Walkers 39 Jim Kerse 0:39:09 39 Peter Hague 0:52:51 39 Bevan Cook 0:57:21 39 Sharon McDonald 0:49:27 38 Gillian McDougal 0:50:10 4:08:58
40 W203 Sharp Walkers Walkers 42 Ray Waters 0:52:00 41 Alison Brook 1:16:00 41 Barry Hyndman 1:05:00 41 Sheila Waters 0:53:00 40 Philippa Hyndman 0:53:00 4:59:00
41 W204 Walkie Talkies Walkers 41 Wayne Gosnell 0:44:25 42 Paula Pelxoto 1:18:00 42 Chris McLean 1:12:00 40 Carolina Coronado 0:51:00 41 Paul or Wayne 0:54:00 4:59:25
42 7 No limits Social 24 Holly-Kaye Russ 0:28:05 31 Amanda Wilkie-Dixon 0:47:02 6 Jeremy Wilson 0:31:27 42 Daniel Brain 1:46:59 42 Andrea Brandl 3:00:30 6:34:03



QCR 2019 Team Placings  
 
GRADE TEAM NAME TOTAL TIME 
SM Transition Coaching 2:22:50 
SM Wire Runners 2:23:11 
SM Zeros to Heros 2:36:47 

   
SW Speedplay Green Stripes 2:43:37 
SW Go Girls 2:44:40 
SW Kfit Kruiser 3:05:19 

   
VM Old Eggs For Fast Legs 2:32:11 
VM We run better than the Government 2:52:13 
VM That 70's team 3:05:23 

   
VW Waimea Vet A 2:42:34 
VW Garden Tavern Runners Club 3:00:06 
VW Waimea Team Buddies 3:11:40 
   
JM Athletics Nelson Junior Men 2:03:20 

   
JW Athletics Nelson Junior Women 2:39:49 
JW Marlborough Harriers Junior Women 3:07:32 

   
Social Beavertown Hopefuls 2:16:45 
Social Mad Dogs 2:22:43 
Social Marlborough Harrier Social 2:29:55 

   
Walkers Waimea Walking Team 4:06:06 
Walkers Locked Knees 4:08:58 
Walkers Sharp Walkers 4:59:00 

 



QCR 2019 Corrected Leg Placings 
 

Grade Name Leg 1 Time 
SM Chase Edmonds 0:24:21 
SW Jacinda Thompson 0:25:41 
VM Graeme Sellars 0:24:45 
VW Klaartje Von Schier 0:22:44 
JM Janek Manderson 0:21:40 
JW Iris Meffan 0:25:13 
Social Billy Hebberb 0:20:58 
Walkers Jim Kerse 0:39:09 

   

   
Grade Name Leg 2 Time 
SM Gus Marfell 0:30:32 
SW Andrea Livingston 0:41:27 
VM Stuart Cottam 0:34:19 
VW Klaartje Von Schie 0:35:11 
JM Fletcher Pickworth 0:28:33 
JW Lucy Martin 0:38:03 
Social Robbie Barnes 0:32:01 

Walkers Peter Hague 0:52:51 

   
   
Grade Name Leg 3 Time 
SM Fergus Greer 0:30:29 
SW Laura Smidt 0:32:38 
VM Ian Carter 0:34:42 
VW Emma Marsden 0:40:10 
JM Luke Clatworthy 0:27:51 
JW Ella Donald 0:36:04 

Social Stephen Blackwell 0:27:39 

Walkers Daryl Nish 0:55:18 



   
   
Grade Name Leg 4 Time 
SM Billy Hebberd 0:24:22 
SW Cat Manson 0:27:05 
VM Derek Shaw 0:28:08 
VW Fiona Lees 0:30:09 
JM Matt Bowen 0:22:12 

JW Heidi Stephens 0:29:18 

Social Marty Moran 0:26:43 
Walkers Ian Courtenay 0:40:12 

   
   
Grade Name Leg 5 Time 
SM Dakoda Jones 0:26:03 
SW Becky Twidle 0:30:16 
VM Alistair Cotterill 0:30:17 
VW Tania Gardner 0:30:40 
JM Ben Baker 0:23:04 
JW Lois Braukal 0:28:20 
Social Ian Thomas 0:24:59 
Walkers Gillian McDougal 0:50:10 

 


